. mmma - m memes @8 W P RS Wi ) —_—

(Under Sectlon 154 Cr. P.C.)

O o AP e rre RS wall) Act. 7" .. Seclions ..
/.50 ... Sections .. )& seenmmmenensssannas 1¥) Others Acts & Sactlons. _ﬂ/gn.’!
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day .. /'("w“' « Date From......0 /" %/-?E D8O TO...ovvvcensore
',‘ Time Period éuﬂ"-r,h ﬁma?r:mm SN -—?"G' e Time To .. Y~ B
{ (b) Information received at P.S. Date @ﬁ/’f/%"% BTG .Q-'Z ' frm
(c) Ganeral Diary Reference : Entry No (s).... ST P wsimmsnsins s ATITID it "’6“”3‘
4. Typa'of Information .. dssisrissmnsernssin o, z‘*“-") .  \Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. . f%— A’C” MMK CE-B’aalNo
(0) A0S o KRG Sl S SR MR

1c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
N:m/eol B18 PS. oottt sssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssossstses DISTIC soressssssssessssesiatsssssisamisiassris
6. Complainant / Informant :
(@) Name ... L0087 o R ST S RS

...............................................................................................................
..................................................

(C) DR / YERT O B ...ocecrvrcrcersecesrsomestsmsmesssssesesssessesmesns. () Nallonallty L IR

...........................................

(8) PaSSPOTENO. ......couurvvnsrermssssneemsssessssmissnnsssesnsessiscses DG OF ISSUB 2 vvvvsverssessmssserssssresssesereessis PIAG8 OF ISSUB ovvvovvvveiesscsnnsessssssnessmsrnessssens
(f) Occupation ... o s DU 1 170 'C-‘-—E,,,
(g)Address............. / i,»«EDaf £ ze_wtsna—& Tt 220 "5'-“*:‘*"#6 /3?“%*)" = c orac
7. Details OV FRowR T30S EcedT v B e i o XA TS sea Y XA
. Details ofknown / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars == gmore—z. ‘,4 j“"f?‘{-gu‘-r =53 FRrs oty
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : )
/_‘,).,,S.mﬁ S M BT S S T ‘Q...:ﬁfof’/ﬁ el ’-.%—-y’,:: ............ XU S S

......................................................................................................

8. Reasoquor delay In reporting by the Complainant / Information

...............................................................

9, Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necassary) :

s

E———DAG—L& ~ O ’“3’5_5‘1‘5-&‘2.

10, Total value of pmperties stolen fINVOIVED .....c.occvecrimminnesisnsssene i
11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case NO. IT8NY ... = A

12. FIR Contenls (Atiach separate sheets, if required): 22 >Se o ,9"/-9—;&/ Q Sl pplers = o 7 gy,
Z e Sy TEle ateNSr T TSRS Lo a8 F

13. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at itemn No. 2., Reglstered jhe case and took up the

nN__—
investigation / directed R G- P P N . e RNt B B e S 72 A2, (0 take up
... on polint of

investigation / refused Investigation / transferred 10 P.S. ccccoivirenrnniesnesencaiens
jurisdiction, FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correclly recorded and a copy-given to the Complainant /

informact free of cost.

@‘o Al APV
. /‘.’*09 . A . Signature of the Officer-l i tion
14. Signature7 Thumb impression ey .
of the Complainant / Informant . 9 Name r4'> crmennsesrasssinsaas
A~ . f/D R A Oy Red'T, ' ' 7>.C

15. Date & Time g#despalch to the court : _ by Ra”‘f@*ﬂpm’““m“"’" e

Siliguri Police Station
Oliane! Dallaa:OeBILELUAL I A
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1, r\T:b:::;&llgz:;garding child Violencg | Y\ atii s \\5\ y‘ [‘

Darjueling Police -Cdarjeellngpollco@gmull.com;
To: smgurimelropolllanpolice@gmall.com

Forwarded message —.—.__

From: AnshitaSurana -:anshila.ncpcr@nic.m>
Date: Fri, 27 Oct, 2023, 10:47 am

Subject: Regarding child violence

To: <darjeelingpdice@gmail.com:-

Sir/ Ma'am,
': I at{n directed to send the attached Jeqier on above mentione subject for your king perusal and necessary

action.
i
|

I

! Regards,
, Consultant JJ)

National Commission for Protection of Child Rights
' New Delhi-11000]
T e U J
! .'

[ I\

| |
! ______ - — e = = —ti. I

WB-ND10632 (1st Letter).pdf QU 66 ISPC r\,_,m;_’;..g[ 10 r 23
Iz 3140K Memo Moo=
ACP st —1
JALE ==
b oa~ ATE
: phl- 2023
é'd,’h : . %/,”_T_—

' olce®
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- INDIA *
| WGWTOVERNﬂMEWENT O! rll ] l&]N Dul 3 - "?‘—,'b?.' nir s
e ON OF CHILD RIGHTS % NCPCR
. 1 R PROTECTI
\.N_L.f,,, NATIONAL COMMISSION FO

oo feeeit—110 001 PCRII D11
e, :'—5‘; Dﬂvlhi 110 001F. No. ND10632/2023/NC Date: 17.10.3023
ew ueint -

| Natice U/s 13 of CPCIR Act, 2005

To,

Superintendent ol Palice, ijcclin;
Ofliee ol the Superintendent ot Police
Darjeching. West Bengal - 734101
Phone no.. 0354-2254090

Email: dagjeelingpolice ¢ gmail.eom

Nubjeet: Regarding child violenee

P s as the Connnission) is a
T National Commission for Protection of Child Rl'_i__'.ll[&: (her:cur::l}cr rt.‘rurg? (tjoh:'llsd Rights (CPCR) Act,
statwory body constituted under Section 3 of the ('mnn-ussmn for “-Ol'?([:ltogom|niseion is‘.ﬁrrlhcl‘ mandated
2008 o protect the child rights and other related maiters in th Cuunl‘r,\l.d I‘L G Se;ual Offences (POCSO)
to monitor the proper and effective implementation of Pratection of Chil n.nd ;{ o t.o Frte and Compulsory
Act. 2012: Juvenile tustice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 20‘I5 an “Ikt' he CPCR Act. 2005. the
Education (RTE) Act. 2009. In one of the functions laid down under Section 13 of the g B e Shelar
Commission has been assigned with the function to examine and review the safeguards proytded by lor their
any law for the time being in force tor the pratection of child rigllls_ and rccnuu.ncnd .n1'e¢1:.ur§s Shiton
effective implementation. The Commission also fias the powers of Civil Court trying a suit under £

14 0T CPCR Act, 2005 and Cade of Civil Pracedure, 1908,

2, The Commussion is in receipt of a complaint wherein it has been alleged that a school ehild tried to
confine his classmate in the school and when the victim child resisted he was beaten up. The matter was

vooreported by the vicum minor 1o his school teachers, Luter, the child was again beaten up by the mmor fo
reporting the incident and agam the minor reported the incidemt to the headmaster, The headmpaster tried 1o
resolve the matter however. it was not vesolved. It has been urther alleged that the victim child was restrained
while he was returning back to home. Some unknown adult Joined with the child to threaten the vietim child,
{Copy ufsclf-cxpl:m.'ltm'_\ complaint enclosed)

_ 3 In view oT the allegations stated in the complaint, the Commission has 1aken cognizance under Section
- 1301} of CPCR Act, 2005 and is of the view that prima-facije i appears to be in contravention of pravisions
Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Childreny Act, 2015 and relevant provisions of Indjun Penal Code
1860, '

-+ The Commission thereby requests your good offices 1o inquire into the matter ensuring the safeqv and

sCcuriy Or [hL mnor, l tirther. in EH.IIOII ld[\Cl ||ul)(|l bL S“h ‘“Q(I 0 the C(”“ nis.
I SION W " In d 1¥'S I
ith 0; d¥S 0

A I ILdSt uote lht‘ nm l T ’ 5 ) > € rurmsh L8 | 3y
;. wr and dﬂtk 0 lhlb le ter mentig n(.'d i U L I |
L 1 o . \\h] 2 i T
it I i f rms i mnge hc lepof [ “lt‘
[N \\'I”h (244 lds. '
El"."- as ﬂhﬂ\c ]
-

Yours Sin arely.
1

et . . _ﬁ/\m nwl 0

. —_— ‘_ - X' L”b
~( -.hm'mendm Bhandari)

fincipal Privgre Secretary
to Chairperson, NCPCR




/ ' AnshltaSurana\'"‘“

wl: New DoC 2023-09-26 21.33.19.pdf

From : Kalpendra <kalpendra.ncper@nic.in>

. M :
5up]ect : Fwd: New Doc 2023-09-26 21.33.19.pdf CUBELAE: 2_023 02:25PM:
To : AnshitaSurana <anshita.ncper@nic.in> ¢¥1 attachment
cL| Arshita
=N G B R
] e, )-N D[0633-
From: "registrar.ncper" <registrar.ncper@nic.in> R [ 01 Jo33

To: "Kalpendra" <kalpendra.ncpcr@nic.in>

Sent: Wednesday, Seplember 27, 2023 11:32:19 AM
Subject: Fwd: New Doc 2023-09-26 21.33.19.pdf

-

From: "Priyank Kanoongo" <cp.ncpér@nlc.ln>
To: "registrar.ncper" <registrar.ncper@nic.in>

Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2023 11:24:51 AM
Subject: Fwd: New Doc 2023-09-26 21.33.19.pdf

From: pabltralawZO‘l 5@gmail.com

To: "Priyank Kanoongo" <cp.ncpcr@nic.in>
Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 9:36:49 PM
Subject: New Doc 2023-09-26 21 .33.19.pdf

Sir . '
1 beg most respectfully submit the lodging FLR.
against the unknown-adult person for restraining 1r?
public road and attempted to abduct my son with the
intention of murder and oblige.
vours faithfully.

bitra Basak
iI?J?,r.ﬁ\ssistanl. Director of Consumer Affairs and FBP.
Consumer Affairs Department.
Government of West Bengal
Siliguri Regional Ooffice.



incident to his two school teacher namely Mr. Shubendhy sjr and

Sangram sir. After that the sajd boy had beaten

because he reported the incident

my son

Again to my son as
to his school teachers, Thereafter

went before the Headmaster of the school namely Utpal sir for

informing the said incident. On the basis of the verha) complain of my

son, the Headmaster of the school tried to solve the matter. But

coming back from the office of the headmaste
boy

after

r. the accused school
Sonai Sarkar restrained my son on public road for restraining to

coming back at my home and repeatedly trie

restraining my son under the leadership of one

:d to use force for
adult aged unknown
person. The unknown Person assisted Sonai Sarkar for assaulting my
son and the unknown person  started threating for kill with
mentioning the language that ‘your father can nof do anything'. He
also added in Bengali language that “TOR BABAR KOTO DOM
DEKHBO.” The unknown person who was wearing blue fu]] shirt and
black pant, started beat_ing Hpon my son with enough force which
could have occurred the death of my child. In that circumstance my
son just ran away towards his school headmaster’s room for escaping
the dire consequence when the unknown person tried to abduct from
the public road. Thereafter my son took shelter at his school premises

and communicated with the school headmaster.

Some facts of this incident recorded via CCTV of the nearest place of
the shop of Saptashika Gas Algcncy, CANARA Bank and BSNL
Telephone office. The unknown person had braten my son fn
inhuman manner. My son not only affected by physically, but he is
now under mental depression due to this incident. Kindly nlole r‘hat,
my family members along with my son are now in 1'nsec1:1rc-srtuan:Jn.

We are in mental agony due to the above-mentioned incident. We

Page 20! 3
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/ were watling il date to get justice from the headmaster of the school

y
-y AN - . LR -
gor findig ou the nesus between the said school student and that

quknown antsovial person. as the boy is also the student of the same

schoul. Y s ooa
«cheal. But no result had come after wailing reasonable_ period of

fmne.

1 the < reauest v ! .
refore request you, your goodsell kindly investigate the above

kindly arrest the

abduct of my

mentioned matier and for the mnterest of justicc.

atrempting fo
ry security for

R in respect

is the culprit for
lcasc provide nccessa
Kindly lodge an FI
he justice 88 per |

unknown peisan who

son with mtention ol murder. P

her family meimbers.

my son and my ol
aw of

of the aforesmd incident and please ensure t

the land.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully , \ot"’,

W Qm}f‘d

Pabitra Basa
No: 6294293638

Contact
Copy to-
1. Siligur Commissioner of police » Email :- Silig:rs-rgmmi.cum.
siligurimmropolitanpolice(':j,gmajl.com
5_ \West Bengal Commission For Protection of Child Rights. Email:
. whscotly smail.com ‘l
— ﬁﬂonal Comrnisslon For Protection of Child Rights. Email:
CQ.I‘ICQt'l o mic.1n
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